Educational Assistant 180 7 187 7.50 
Educational Assistant/Library 180 7 187 7.5 
Educational Assistant/Special Ed. 180 7 187 7.5 
Educational Assistant/Kindergarten 180 7 187 7.5 

The one hundred eighty (180) work days for Educational Assistants will include one 
hundred seventy-eight (178) student days and two (2) teacher workdays . 

All members working seven (7) or more hours shall be entitled to an uninterrupted thirty 
minute lunch period (30) minute unpaid lunch and two (2) fifteen (15) minute breaks. 

Members shall have the right to leave the bui lding during their 30 minute lunch period